UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC. Petitioner

v.

IMPLICIT, LLC Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,694,683 Patent No. 9,270,790 Patent No. 9,591,104 Patent No. 10,027,780 Patent No. 10,033,839 Patent No. 10,225,378

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Patent No. 8,694,683 Patent No. 9,270,790 Patent No. 9,591,104 Patent No. 10,027,780 Patent No. 10,033,839 Patent No. 10,225,378

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b), Petitioner Juniper Networks, Inc.

("Juniper") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Irell & Manella's

Customer No. 29000 as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office for the *Inter Partes Review* of U.S. Patent Nos.

8,694,683; 9,270,790; 9,591,104; 10,027,780; 10,033,839; and 10,225,378.

Juniper further appoints Jonathan Lindsay (Reg. No. 45,810) as Lead Counsel,

David McPhie (Reg. No. 56,412) as first Back-up Counsel, and Dennis Courtney

as additional Back-up Counsel (*pro hac vice* admission to be requested).

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Jonathan Lindsay, Reg. No. 45,810	David C. McPhie, Reg. 56,412
IRELL & MANELLA LLP	IRELL & MANELLA LLP
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400	840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400
Newport Beach, CA 92660	Newport Beach, CA 92660
jlindsay@irell.com	dmcphie@irell.com
Telephone: (949)760-5220	Telephone: (949)760-5
Facsimile: (949)760-5200	Facsimile: (949)760-5200
Juniper-ImplicitIPRs@irell.com	Dennis Courtney, pro hac vice to be
	requested upon grant authorization
	IRELL & MANELLA LLP
	840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400
	Newport Beach, CA 92660
	dcourtney@irell.com
	Telephone: (949) 760-5238
	Facsimile: (949) 760-5200



Patent No. 8,694,683 Patent No. 9,270,790 Patent No. 9,591,104 Patent No. 10,027,780 Patent No. 10,033,839 Patent No. 10,225,378

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Juniper Networks, Inc.

Dated: 2/12/2020

By

Dawid M. Saunders Director, Litigation

JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.